
Our Teaching Teams for 2023-2024!

5th Grade

Autumn Nussbaum, ELA: anussbaum@thefsi.us

Kyle Guzinski, Math: kguzinski@thefsi.us

Jennifer Ryan, Science:: jryan@thefsi.us

Chris Pauley, Social Studies: cpauley@thefsi.us

6th Grade

Jeffrey Root, ELA: jroot@thefsi.us

Charlie Keller, Math: ckeller@thefsi.us

Samuel “Latt” Berry Foster:, Science: sfoster@thefsi.us

Emily Carter, Social Studies: ecarter@thefsi.us

7th Grade

Ashley O'Dell, ELA: aodell@thefsi.us

Zoe Wallce, Math: zwallace@thefsi.us

Sarah Lydon, Science: slydon@thefsi.us

Grace Nyanga, Social Studies: gnyanga@thefsi.us

8th Grade

Brandie Dallara, ELA: bdallara@thefsi.us

Ellyn Ahlemeyer, Math: eahlemer@thefsi.us

Rhneea Riddle, Math Specialist: rriddle@thefsi.us

Kyle Wilson, Social Studies:: kwilson@thefsi.us

Makesha Gordon, Science: mgordon@thefsi.us
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9th Grade

Lora Hawkins, English I: lhawkins@thefsi.us

Clark Wilson, Math 1 & Freshman Seminar: Cwilson@thefsi.us

Jerry Lubos, World History: jlubos@thefsi.us

Jessica Bragdon, Earth Science/ AP Earth: jbragdon@thefsi.us

10th Grade

Justina Powell, English 2: jpowell@thefsi.us

Liz Baron: Math 2: lbaron@thefsi.us

Sonya Laws, Civics: slaws@thefsi.us

Julia Adams, Biology: jadams@thefsi.us

11th Grade

Bryan Head, English III/AP Lang: bhead@thefsi.us

Tess Barnes Dunn, American History, AP Research: tbarnesdunn@thefsi.us

Teshale Byan, Math 3 & AP Calculus: tbyan@thefsi.us

Mary Smith, Chemistry, Forensics: msmith@thefsi.us

12th Grade

Alex Humphrey, English IV & AP Lit:: ahumphreyr@thefsi.us

Matt Reynolds, Personal Finance & Economics: mreynolds@thefsi.us

Teshale Byan, AP Calculus: tbyan@thefsi.us

Elizabeth Joslin, NC Wildlife (Science) & EcoWarriors: ejoslin@thefsi.us

Jessica Fine: Pre Calc, Math 4: jfine@thefsi.us
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Elective Teachers:

MS PE: Anne Gillis: agillis@thefsi.us

HS PE & Athletic Director: Kimberly Burke, kburke@thefsi.us

MS Art: Jennifer Lipsey Edwards: jlipsey-edwards@thefsi.us

HS Art: Kati Robbins, krobbins@thefsi.us

MS Tech & Computer Science: James Abbott, jabbott@thefsi.us

MS Counselor: Jennifer-Raé Negron, jnegron@thefsi.us

HS Theatre, Art of Argument: Julia Wharton, jwharton@thefsi.us

MS Theatre: Elizabeth (“Beth”) Lexa, elexa@thefsi.us

MS/HS Music and Orchestra: Sandi Wilson, swilson@thefsi.us,

French 1: Mackenzie Arnold: marnold@thefsi.us

French2 & 3 and HS, PE: Chad Gerber, cgerber@thefsi.us

HS Spanish: Hanna Walden, hwalden@thefsi.us

MS & HS Spanish: Heather Kabat, hkabat@thefsi.us

Adventure Ed: Jessica Potter-Bowers, jpotter-bowers@thefsi.us
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